COMMON COUNCIL—February 20, 1911. 621

Council Chamber, Ann Arbor, Mich,,
Peb. 20, 1911. Regular Session.
Meeting called to order by Pres.

Mills. Present: Ald. O’Connor, Hoch-

rein, Staffan, Pipp, &herk, Blaich,

Lutz, Pres. Mills, 8. Absent: Ald.

Murray, Sweet, Flynn, Manwaring,

Goodyear, Paton, 6. Minutes of pre-

vious meeting approved.

Communications.
Lansing, February 13, 1911.
To the City Clerk, Ann Arbor,

Mich.: Dear Sir—I am requested by

Senator Newton to notify you that a

public hearing will be held by the

Senate committee on cities and vil-

lages, at Lansing, on March 8, 1911,

at 10 o’clock a. m., on that day. At

this time amendments to the Home

Rule bill, effecting cities and villages,

will be considered. We will Dbe

pleased to hear any suggestions you
may offer. Kindly advise your Coun-
cil of this matter.

Yours truly, Geo. G. Scott, Chairman
Com. on Cities and Villages.
Moved by Ald. Staffan: That the

Mayor and City Attorney attend meet-

ing. Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald.
O’Connor, Hochrein, Staffan, Pipp,
Sherk, Blaich, Lutz, Pres. Mills, 8.

Nays, none.
Petitions.

From Wm. Purfield, et al, relative
to special police on Baldwin av., re-
ceived and referred to Police com-
mittee.

From Marie E. Huntley, et al, rela-
tive to rewer on Fourth av., received
anrd referred 10 Sewer committee.

Plumber’s hond of R. E. Molken-
tire presenied and referred to Bond
committee.

Committee Reports,

Finance Report.

Ann Arbor, Mich., Feb. 20th, 1911.

To the Honorable the Common Council:
Gentlemen—Your finance committee have
had the city bills under consideration, and
respectfully recommend that Rule 21 bhe
suspended for the evening and warrants
ordered drawn as follows.
Geo. Blaich, Geo. Lutz, Finance Committee.

Ccntingent Fund.
Board of Review—

L. E. OConnor, servicesS............. $ 5.00
Henry Hochrein, services............ 5.00
Wm. H. Murray, Services........o.... . 500
C. L. Staffan, ServiceS......cec0c:000 . 5.00
C. J. Sweet, Services....o.eecveceu-us 5.00
Wm., P. Flynn, Services.....c.cavoees 5.00
Henry G. Pipp, services............. 5.00
E. B. Manwaring, Services........... 5.00
I. L. Sherk, services....... s o 5.00
George Blaich, services.............. 5.00
Wim. Goodyear, services......... e DI
A FE THALON, SEYVICES....:,seess et GO0

George Lutz, services................ 5.00
W. S. Mills, services....c.co.v0vee.0. 5.00
Board of review total....... ve.ae.$70.00
Fire Fund.

Chas. Andrews, salary ..... o a1
ILugene Williams_ salary ..... s vean SOl
Fred Jolly. salary ..c.co.00.4 e R ]
Ralph Edwards, salary ............. 36.30
Henry McLaren, salary ......:ve... 34.37
Geo. loelzle, salary ...... o 34.37
Jacob Gwinner, Sa’ary .....ce.coe..e 33.00
Arthur Clivk, STaTY | ceior. o fasiss - 2800
Arch. Waggott, salary ....c..v.e.... 33.00
Max Witthinger .salarw SN 2000
Harley Wise, salary............ PR
BErnnk Tice, SAIOTY ceceei salion o et S0
Martin: Noll, 80lary ....ciecice evses 2750
Russel’ James, sa'ary 27.50
Geo. Tsbell. salary imiatsetli o et oin et R
Mat., Heininger, salary ............ e 15
Fred Nordman, salary ........... o 27.50
John Behr sal :y ...... cvesinassees 27.00
Chas. Carroll, salary .......... 3 20 )
Frank Kapp salary ....... IR < 22,00

Total salaries for 1-2 month of
HEBTUATY - oo niimianna s ..$616.63
rolice Fund.
Theo, C. Apfel, salary ..............5 41.66
Thas. <1 Brier. . sdlary. Cva.: i veoinn) 0L <A
Zenus Bweet, Salary . .ivesoveiedhee 33.00
Wm. Blackburn, salary aveesnn 0500
W 3. Aprills Batary il cecnt s sen . . B300
Gustave Meyer, salary ....c.ce.v.... 3300
DeWitt Hathaway, salary ... ...... 33.00
tex Burnett, salary ...... B S O 33. 0()
Total salaries for 1-2 month of
February ...... 5 T i S R =& $277.06
Park Fund.

Chas H:Otls,  salary. siv. . cu s $8.33
Bridge, Culvert and Crosswalk Fund.
Wi, Bory, labor..i.0 .codii. oo ol PO
R. M. Caughey, TR s .. i 18.00
Wm. Clark, labor......... B s Sioemon ST
Carl FErey, 1aBOT. s i aet s S
N ey AN, ot s e e s 4.00
Geo. Heist, Iabor... .. iv.cu . & e 1.25
G Helben, - 1abory . st o N 7.70
Geo. Heselschwerdt, labor.......... . 4.00
Michael Hession, labor............. . 15.50
John Holka, labor....... Vs ket ¥ . 4.75
Julius Loehrke, labor............... 6.75
Matthias Luippold, labor..... 7% iy i 2.60
Jacoh Mack, 1abor.... e s e ts 2.00
Petro Ratti, labor.......... (T i 2.00
Geo. Schaible, labor................ 6.80
Jacob Sindlinger, labor..... ey 4.00
Ered TlATich, IRDOR. - . ik vas s i Suds 19.73
Cha% " Yanke, 1abom. o e ey ie ons it . 6.00
T S Nt SR T 00 e SRS R B T . 3.56
Elsifor Bros., plowing snow........ 34.00
John W. Herrst, plowing snow..... 20.00

Jos. Wallacker, plowing snow and
41720 D0 s R et L P e B 9.20
Jos. Williams, plowing snow....... 5.00
Total labor ...... Py w0 s o $208.59
Tax Account Sewer District No. 25.
H. J." Abbott, ‘rebate......viises i DR
Henry Bliton, rebate..,...cvi.oee 6.79
Thomas 1. aud Clemina M. Blddle,

rebate

C. H. Cady Estate, rebate..

........


file:///VilIiams_

622

Kittie Craig, rebate ...........o0..n 5.8_2
Farmers & Mechanics Bank, rebate. 11.64
John and Christian Koch, rebate.. 21.§4
Fannie L. Mayhew, rebate.. 7.;9
Myron H. Mills, rebate............ 5.§2
B. Frank Ohlinger, rebate.......... 11.64
Ida J. Pease, rebate....... i o s 7.76
Charles M. Ream, rebate...... 7.76
J. L. and Carrie Rose, rebate...... '_E.TG
John V. Sheehan, rebate........... 15.562
Edward T. Thompson, rebate...... 6.79
Chauncey M. Thompson, rebate..... 27.16
Wm. M. White Estate, rebate...... 188.16
Mary Collins Whiting, rebate...... 155:’
Wagher DBros.,, rebate............ - 4.85
Wagner Bros.,, rebate............... .30
City Treasurer, installment on lot

43, Cady’s Sub. ......iiivvivanae. 7.46
L1 175 o 1 N e : ...$569.35

Recapitulation.

Contingent fund ....... ..$ 70.00
BALE, v o o mmimen o o mpnmmins o S8ieidmiE G EGEEE 616.63
Pollee .uw vvwnens ¢ ewsenn « we S . 277.06
Parlk wuess oumss snmses sausse o aamos » 8.33
Bridge, Culvert and Crosswalk 208.59
Tax Acct. Sewer Dist. No. 25.. 569.35
TEOEAL s cvvan & sormeies souwuma s wasmie $1,749.96

Approved and rewectfully submitted to
the finance committee.
ROSS GRANGER, City Clerk.
Ald. Biaich moved the adoption of
the report. Adopted as follows. Yeas,
Atdl. OConncr, Hochrein, Staffan,
Fipp, Sherk, Lilaich, L.uwz, Pres. Mills,
S. Nayvs., none.
Lighting Committee.

To the Honorable the Common
Council: Gentlemen—Your Lighting
committee respectfully recommends
that Tungsten street lights be placed
as follows: On the corner of Madison
and Seventh sts. and on the south
side of Beakes st. between N. Main st.
and N. Fourth av.

Respectfully submitted, C. J. Sweet,
I. L. Sherk, I.. E. O'Connor, Light-
ing Comrinittee,

Ald. O’Connor moved the adoption
of the report. Adopted as follows:

Yeas, Ald. O’Connor, Hochrein, Staf-
fan, Pipp, Sherk, Blaich. Lutz, Pres.

Mills, 8. Nays, none,.
Special Committee on Garbage.

To the Honorable the Common
Council: Gentlemen—Your commit-
tee, to whom the matter of garbage
was referred, respectfully recom-
mends:

1st. That the city adopt the can
system of collecting, that is, the col-
lector to leave a clean can in place
of one removed, that has been fil'ed
cr partly filled.

2nd. That the contractor furnish
all cans of a uniform size, not less
than 15 inches in diameter and 18
inches high inside.

COMMON COUNCIL—IFebruary 20, 1911,

Ird. That collections be made 2 r
? times a week.

4th. Thal contractors and collect-
ors be licensed.

6th. That the party, having garb-
age for coilection, pay to the con-
tractor such price per month as his

bid may be to the city, to be paid for
only such months as the contractor is
required to remove such garbage.
6th. That where two families are
g0 situated that it is convenient for
them to use one can, without oveer-
loading between the times of collect-
ing, they are to have such priviliege
and pay the price of one can only.

/th. That the City Attorney frame
an ordinance to cover the proposed
svetem and present same to the Ordi-
nance committee as soon as possible.

§th. That specifications be drawn
up 2nd hkids asked for by the present
commitiee as soon after ordinance is
pasced as is possible.

Geo., Lut=, I. L. Sherk. L. E. O'Con-
nor, Committee,

Ald. Lutz moved the adoption of
the report. Adopted as follows: Yeas,
A'd. O’Connor, Hochrein, Staffan,
Pipp. Sherk, Blaich, Lutz, Pres. Mills.
Q. Navs. none.

Office of Street Commissioner, Ann Arbor,

Mich., Feb., 2, 1911.

Hon. Board of Public Works, Wirt
Cornwell, FEsq., President: Gentlemen—I
herewith submit a report of the work done
under my direction and control during the
month of January, 1911:

Taking care of snow—

Jan. 6 & 31, Plowing snow from

sidewalks ....... PR $ 68.00
Jan. 6, Plowing anow from guttert; 2.28
Jan. 3: 4; 6:; 10-11; 13- 14; 17: 26-

28 & 31. (‘lonring sSnow nnd ice

from crosswalks, gutters and in-

1618 oo s snvivnn s amesias s s ek 123.67
Jan. 3-4 & 12, Sanding sidewalks... 9.74
Jan. 24-25 & 31, Cleaning snow park

WaKS  wcuvwvnenmn J—— i g A A 6.82

TROEE].  vee 5 o ibiminon suibioihy e i el $210.46
Jan. 1; 4-5; 7-9: 16-18; 20.25, mak-

ing street sweeper brooms...... 2487
Jan., 4; 12; 24: 26-27 & 28, Work at

city yard, painting signs, re-

pairs street sweepers, wagons and

BETRADCE  wis « sumvis pwsims vutee e & psles 10.87
Jan. 7-9; 26-30, Cleaning sewers Ox-

for rd. and 5th av.,, and flushing

SEWETE v oseaih o dimammn oansamubswi 8.75
Jan. 27-28, Tilling holeq S Umver-

sity and Geddes AV Laina i 1.44

Total | e s sommpnmmsns oo ....$256.39
Respectfully submltted J. WISNER,

Street Commissioner.

Street Commissioner’s report for

month of January received, and or-
dered printed in minutes and filed.




COMMON COUNCIL—February 20, 1911.

Report from City Attorney, relative
charter revision, received and, on mo-
tion of Ald. Lutz, ordered on file.

Resolutions.

By Ald. Sherk: Resolved, that John
Shadford be appointed Poor Commis-
sioner for one year, commencing
March 1st, 1911, and ending March 1,
1912, at a salary of $20.00 per month.

Moved by Ald. Lutz, as an amend-
ment, that Poor Commissioner’s sal-
ary be $25.00 per month in place of
$20.00. Amendment lost as follows:

623

Yeas, Ald. O’Connor, Hochrein, Staf-
fan, Sherk, Blaich, Lutz, Pres. Mills,
7. Nays, Ald. Pipp, 1.

Original motion adopted as follows:

Yeas, Ald. O’Connor, Hochrein, Staf-
fan, Pipp, Sherk, Blaich, Lutz, Pres.
Mills, 8. Nays, none.

By Ald. Sherk: Resolved, that the
Ann Arbor Machine Company be per-
mitted to build a driveway at the
west end of their dock. Referred to
Street committee.

The Council adjourned.

ROSS GRANGER, Clerk.



